
Crabs  2023 Coach: Ryan McClernanCell #: 443-280-0928 E-Mail: rdmcclernan@outlook.com 

# First Name Last Name Position High School College (if committed) Email Parents(required) Email Players (preferred)

1 Dylan Cadigan Goalie Boys Latin School of Maryland dcadigan@hmsia.com dcadigan23@boyslatinmd.com

3 Jack Schoenwetter Midfield Loyola Blakefield pschoenwetter@deloitte.com jackschoenwetter@gmail.com

5 Tyler Owings Midfield Boys Latin School of MD University of Delaware nikkiowings@gmail.com jowings23@boyslatinmd.com

6 Thomas Moxley FOGO Boys' Latin mmoxley@sdcgroup.com tmoxley23@boyslatinmd.com

7 Eric Key Midfield Loyola Blakefield jkey69@gmail.com eric.key04@gmail.com

8 Ethan Salvia Mid/Att Shady Side Academy Marquette University allisonsalvia@hotmail.com 23salviae@shadysideacademy.org

9 Jacob Pacheco Midfield Boys Latin University of Pennsylvania klpacheco@outlook.com jacobp2488@gmail.com

10 Zach Hayashi FOGO McDonogh School U.S. Naval Academy cshayashi@verizon.net zachhayashi21@gmail.com

11 Jack Raley Mid/Att McDonogh Bellarmine University todd@toddraley.com jack@toddraley.com

13 Benjamin Bavar LPM McDonogh School Brown University rab@bavarproperties.com bjbavar@mcdonogh.org

17 JP henry Attack Shady Side Academy Marquette University dr.claudiahenry@comcast.net 23henryj@shadysideacademy.org

19 Bradley Johnson LSM Calvert Hall Marquette University djohnson@assistinghands.com bradjohn1921@gmail.com

20 Owen Dixon Attack Loyola Blakefield North Carolina medixon20@verizon.net owendixon20@gmail.com

22 Kyle Foster Defense Boys Latin The Ohio State University rfoster09@comcast.net kylefoster310@gmail.com

23 Riley Chai-Onn Defense St. John's College High School chaionnmd@gmail.com rileychaionn@gmail.com

24 Christopher Matia Attack The Lawrenceville School Syracuse University dmatia@comcast.net cmatia@comcast.net

31 James Bogusky Midfield Boys Latin kbogusky@verizon.net jbugosky23@boyslatinmd.com

36 Jackson Walsh Mid/Att Boys Latin The Ohio State University dwalsh@floors-etc.com jacksonwalsh2023@gmail.com

37 Thadeo Hyland Defense Queen Annes County belenhyland@me.com thadeohyland@me.com

44 Andrew Marsh Defense McDonogh School U.S. Naval Academy stephenj.marsh@icloud.com andrew.j.marsh@icloud.com

50 Quintan Kilrain Defense The Lawrenceville School Syracuse University dana74peace@gmail.com theqkilrain@gmail.com

81 Connor Shannon Midfield St. Johns College High School saraeshannon@gmail.com connortshannon17@gmail.com

88 Turner Ashby Mid/Att Plant high school U.S. Air Force Academy bruceashby@hotmail.com tashby927@gmail.com

99 Caleb Fyock Goalie St. John' College High School The Ohio State University rob@goalieperformanceschool.com calebfyock22@gmail.com
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